
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:349
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2012
ANGANWADI WORKERS
Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints regarding the diversion of funds meant for running Anganwadi Centres (AWCs) in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the corrective measures taken or being taken by the Government in this regard and to make functioning of AWCs more effective ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a): No Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise. However, the Government of India has introduced five tier monitoring and supervision mechanism at National, State, District, Block and Anganwadi level and issued guidelines on 31.3.2011 for making functioning of AWCs more effective.
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